FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	1014228	829	PATENT
12 / 13 22			
MILLIND COMMENCEREC	ORDATION FORM COL	/ER SHEET	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra		ttached original docum	nent(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ	C Security Agree	ment
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)			
Document ID#		X Change of Nam	e
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Document		e ONLY by U.S. Government /	Agencies)
Conveying Party(ies)		names of conveying partie	
	als and Plastics Canad	da, Inc.	Month Day Year 11/08/94
Name (line 2)			
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	M	ark if additional names of r	
Name (line 1) Union Carbide Canada	Inc.		If document to be record is an assignment and th receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1) 1210 Shepard Avenue	East		of a domestic representative is attache (Designation must be a
Address (line 2) Box 38, Suite 210	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Willowdale	Ontario, Cana	ada M2K 1E	3
Domestic Representative Name a	State/Country	Zip Co	ode
	Enter f	or the first Receiving Party	only
Name N.L. Balmer			
Address (line 1) c/o Union Carbide	Corporation		
Address (line 2) 39 Olde Ridgebury	Road		
Address (line 3) Danbury, CT 06817	-0001	······	
Address (line 4)			
/2000 NTHAI1 00000150 306223	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
1581 40.00 0P	-		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estim gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send co	mments regarding this burden estimate to the	e U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	Chief Information Officer, Washington
D.C. 2023t and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Tr	ademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEN	D REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGN	MENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES
wan uocuments to be r Commissioner of Patents	recorded with required cover s and Trademarks, Box Assignr	succus) mormation to: nents Washington D (	C 20221

FORM F10-1019D Page 2 Patent and Tra	ent of Commerce ademark Office
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 312-861-224	41
Name Seth Traxler	
Address (line 1) Kirkland & Ellis	
Address (line 2) 200 East Randolph Dríve	
Address (line 3) Suite 5400	
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 60601	
Pages       Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.       # 5	]
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)       Mark if additional numbers at Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)	
Patent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)  D306,223	
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month</u>	Day Year
signed by the first named executing inventor.	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.	]
Enter the total number of properties involved. #	
Fee Amount         Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account X	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0440	
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X	No
Statement and Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and a attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are autionated herein.	
Seth Traxler Ser Traxles 7/14/00	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	e

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0298 Ministry of Consumer and Commercial Relations

Business Division Companies Branch 393 University Ave Suite 200 Toronto ON M5G 2M2 Ministère de D<sup>/</sup> la Consommation et du Commerce

EXPRESS MAIL No.: EL455514235US DATE OF DEPOSIT: July 14, 2000



Division des affaires commerciales Direction des compagnies 393 ave University Bureau 200 Toronto ON M5G 2M2

Copio contilido conforma do ...? pagels)-microficho do documento extrativi dos deseitore publica de la Direction das compagnico de la Provinco do l'Ontario Copio contilido contormo le

14 APR 2000

1 Circcler Companies Branch Ministry of Consumer and Cermistroist Relations Toronto, Ontario

-

D. UL 1 Directrice

Direction des compagnies Direction des compagnies Ministere de la Consommation et du Commerce Toronto, Ontario

٠

.

EXPRESS MAIL No.: EL223141404US DATE OF DEPOSIT: June 16, 2000

## PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0299

CERTIFIC This is to certi- articles are effe	ministre in of Ministere de inner and la Consommation mercial et du Commerce CATE CERTIFICAT fy that those Ceci certifie que les présents	Ontento Corporation Number Numero de la compegnie en Ontento 965089
	cut D. Im	TRANS CODE C
1 M		AMENDMENT MODIFICATION
Form 3 Businees	1. The present name of the corporation is:	Dénomination sociale actuelle de la compagnie:
Corporations Act Formule numero 3 Loi sur les	PLASTICS CANADA CHIMIQUES ET PI CARBIDE DU CANA 2. The name of the corporation is changed to (if	LASTIQUES UNION
	applicable): UNION CARBIDE C	Heu). CANADA INC.
	3. Date of Incorporation/amalgamation: 27. November	Date de la constitution ou de la fusion: r 1991
		Les statuts de la compagnie sont modifiés de la façon suivante
	1) Name of the Corporation:	Union Carbide Canada Inc.

5. The amendment has been duly aut	horized as re-	La modification a été dùmen	t autonsée conformément
<ol> <li>The amendment has been duly auth quired by Sections 168 &amp; 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act.</li> </ol>		La modification a été dùmen l'article 166 et: s'il y a lieu, à compagnies.	
quired by Sections 168 & 170 (as a		l'article 168 et. s'il y a heu, à	
quired by Sections 168 & 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act. 6 The resolution authorizing the amo	applicable) of endment was	l'article 168 et. s'il y a lieu, à compagnies. Les actionnaires ou les admi	l'article 170 de la Loi sur le inistrateurs (le cas échéent
quired by Sections 168 & 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act.	applicable) of endment was	l'article 168 et. s'il y a lieu, à compagnies.	l'article 170 de la Loi sur le inistrateurs (le cas échéent
<ul> <li>quired by Sections 168 &amp; 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act.</li> <li>6 The resolution authorizing the amog approved by the shareholders/direct cable) of the corporation on</li> </ul>	applicable) of endment was tors (as appli- ember , 1994	l'article 168 et. s'il y a lieu, à compagnies. Les actionnaires ou les admi de la compagnie ont approur modification	l'article 170 de la Loi sur le inistrateurs (le cas échéent
<ul> <li>quired by Sections 168 &amp; 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act.</li> <li>6 The resolution authorizing the amog approved by the shareholders/direct cable) of the corporation on</li> </ul>	endment was tors (as appli- ember, ] 9.94	l'article 168 et. s'il y a lieu, à compagnies. Les actionnaires ou les admi de la compagnie ont approur modification	l'article 170 de la Loi sur le inistrateurs (le cas échéent
<ul> <li>quired by Sections 168 &amp; 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act.</li> <li>6 The resolution authorizing the amog approved by the shareholders/direct cable) of the corporation on</li> </ul>	endment was tors (as appli- ember, ] 9.94	l'article 168 et. s'il y a lieu, à compagnies. Les actionnaires ou les admi de la compagnie ont approur modification	l'article 170 de la Loi sur le inistrateurs (le cas échéant ré la résolution autorisant li
<ul> <li>quired by Sections 168 &amp; 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act.</li> <li>6 The resolution authorizing the ama approved by the shareholders/direct cable) of the corporation on</li> <li>8 Nove</li> </ul>	applicable) of endment was tors (as appli- ember, 1994 (Der Ma tiour (m	l'article 168 et. s'il y a lieu, à compagnies. Les actionnaires ou les admi de la compagnie ont approur modification tes présents status sont sig UNION CARBIDE CHE	l'article 170 de la Loi sur le inistrateurs (le cas échéant ré la résolution autorisant li 
<ul> <li>quired by Sections 168 &amp; 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act.</li> <li>6 The resolution authorizing the ama approved by the shareholders/direct cable) of the corporation on</li> <li>8 Nove</li> </ul>	applicable) of endment was tors (as appli- ember, 1994 (Dev ten troot (no	l'article 166 et. s'il y a lieu, à compagnies. Les actionnaires ou les admi de la compagnie ont approur modification Les présents status sont sig UNION CARBIDE CHE CANADA INC. PRODU PLASTIQUES UNION	l'article 170 de la Loi sur le inistrateurs (le cas échéant ré la résolution autorisant li 
<ul> <li>quired by Sections 168 &amp; 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act.</li> <li>6 The resolution authorizing the ama approved by the shareholders/direct cable) of the corporation on</li> <li>8 Nove</li> </ul>	applicable) of endment was tors (as appli- ember, 1994 (Dev ten troot (no	l'article 168 et. s'il y a lieu, à compagnies. Les actionnaires ou les admi de la compagnie ont approur modification Les présents status sont sig UNION CARBIDE CHE CANADA INC. PRODU	t'article 170 de la Loi sur le inistrateurs (le cas échéant ré la résolution autorisant li mos en double exemplaire MICALS AND PLAS ITS CHIMIQUES E CARBIDE D'' CANA
<ul> <li>quired by Sections 168 &amp; 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act.</li> <li>6 The resolution authorizing the ama approved by the shareholders/direct cable) of the corporation on</li> <li>8 Nove</li> </ul>	applicable) of endment was tors (as appli- ember, 1994 (Dev ten troot (no	l'article 166 et. s'il y a lieu, à compagnies. Les actionnaires ou les adm de la compagnie ont approur modification Les présents status sont sig UNION CARBIDE CHE CANADA INC. PRODU PLASTIQUES UNION .NC.	t'article 170 de la Loi sur le inistrateurs (le cas échéant ré la résolution autorisant li mos en double exemplaire MICALS AND PLAS ITS CHIMIQUES E CARBIDE D'' CANA
<ul> <li>quired by Sections 168 &amp; 170 (as a the Business Corporations Act.</li> <li>6 The resolution authorizing the ama approved by the shareholders/direct cable) of the corporation on</li> <li>8 Nove</li> </ul>	applicable) of endment was tors (as appli- ember, 1994 (Dev ten troot (no	l'article 166 et. s'il y a lieu, à compagnies. Les actionnaires ou les adm de la compagnie ont approur modification Les présents status sont sig UNION CARBIDE CHE CANADA INC. PRODU PLASTIQUES UNION .NC.	t'article 170 de la Loi sur le inistrateurs (le cas échéant ré la résolution autorisant li mos en double exemplaire MICALS AND PLAS ITS CHIMIQUES E CARBIDE D'' CANA

RECORDED: 07/14/2000

.

## PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0301